Council of Community Organizations (COCO) of Oktibbeha County, Inc. Starkville, MS

RESOLUTION OF SERVICE AND RESPECT IN LOVING MEMORY OF MRS. EMMA ARNEZA RANDLE

- **WHEREAS:** Mrs. Emma A. Randle daughter of the late Reverend Abraham Little St. and the late Natha Ball Little was summoned home by our Lord on December 18, 2020; and
- **WHEREAS:** Mrs. Randle was a member of New Prairie Grove Missionary Baptist Church attended Rust College in Holly Spring, Mississippi; and
- **WHEREAS:** Mrs. Randle passionately and generously gave of her time and resources to further the goals and objectives of COCO; and
- **WHEREAS:** Mrs. Randle served as Board Member, Secretary of COCO for more than 30 years; and.
- **WHEREAS**: Mrs. Randle was committed and faithfully supported the small child contest at COCO and she worked tireless to make it a success; and
- **WHEREAS:** Mrs. Randle has been lovingly supported in all her endeavors and was affectionately known as "Mother Randle" by her church family and those who knew her; and
- **WHEREAS:** Mrs. Randle's warm friendship will be sorely missed by the Board, Community, her family and many friends.

Now, Therefore, be it resolved, that the Council of Community Organizations of Oktibbeha County passes this resolution in memory of Emma Ameza Randle secretary, member, and friend whom we will miss, but never forget, and further order that this resolution be incorporated into the minutes of this body there to forever remain and a copy be provided to the family of Emma Ameza Randle and a copy be placed on the wall of the Rogers and Johnson (COCO) Community Center.

Be if further resolved: The Council does hereby express condolence to the family, and its appreciation and gratitude to Emma A. Randle for the services she rendered.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, This the 26th Day of December 2020, Council of Community Organizations Board of Directors.

Humbly submitted in Faith and Appreciation for Services and Respect of Mrs. Emma A. Randle by